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Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

190418 3BM-CAP0810 Distribution Review Compliance Plan Reports 
1 message

Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Apr 18, 2019 at 4:04 PM
To: "Walker, Eva (EC)" <eva.walker@canada.ca>, "Summerfield, Bradley (EC)" <bradley.summerfield@canada.ca>,
georgina.willison@canada.ca, Ian Parsons <Ian.Parsons@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC)"
<godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>, "Forte, Sarah (AADNC/AANDC)" <sarah.forte@canada.ca>, "Mike, Margaret
(AADNC/AANDC)" <margaret.mike@canada.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>, "Roy, Bhabesh"
<BRoy@gov.nu.ca>

The Nunavut Water Board (“NWB”) acknowledges receipt of a submission from Community Government &
Services entitled Compliance Plan Reports, received on April 12, 2019. The submission's has been placed on
the NWB public registry and is available from the NWB ftp site at the following link:
 
ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/3%20MUNICIPAL/3B/3BM%20-%20Municipality/3BM-CAP0810/1%
20APPLICATION/2016%20Amendment%20Renewal/190412%203BM-CAP0810%20Cape%20Dorset%
20Revised%20WL%20application%20April%202019/   
 
The NWB gives interested persons/parties fourteen (14) days to review the submission and make
representations to the NWB.  All representations shall be submitted to the NWB by mail, fax or email before
May 2, 2019, 5:00 pm Mountain Standard Time.  At the end of the review period the NWB will review all
submissions and you will be contacted should concerns arise or should additional information be needed.
Thank you.
 
Please forward all comments to licensing@nwb-oen.ca
 
Sincerely,
Ida

 
 
2 attachments
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190405 3BM-CAP0810 Compliance Cape Dorset-ILAE.xlsx 
21K

190402 3BM-CAP0810 CGS letter for Cape Dorset WL 2019-ILAE.pdf 
169K
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